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FOI Ref: 6621
Category(ies): Trust - Complaints/Patient Experience  Trust - Estates and Facilities/Security
Subject: Sexual Misconduct and Violence
Date Received:  22/09/2022

	[bookmark: _Hlk66456130]Your request:

	Our response:


	Under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, please provide me with the following information about incidents of sexual misconduct and sexual violence, including but not limited to sexual harassment, sexual abuse, sexual assault and rape, at the trust. (See after the question for clarification on these definitions.)

In order to assist you, I understand that some, if not all of this information should be recorded in the trust’s safety incident reporting system, (e.g. Datix, NRLS or similar) or it may be recorded by your HR team.

N.B. For each question, please provide the data for each of the following years, and the five-year total. Please use the attached spreadsheet to provide your answers:

2017-18
2018-19
2019-20
2020-21
2021-22
Total

If you only have information for some of the above years, please provide what you have and explain the gaps in your data.

Terminology:

Sexual misconduct covers a broad range of inappropriate, unwanted sexual behaviour. From the most severe forms of sexual violence, including rape and sexual assault, it also extends across to sexual harassment, stalking, and abusive or degrading remarks.

The NHS definition of sexual violence describes it as any sexual act that a person did not consent to, or is forced into against their will, including rape, sexual assault, unwanted sexual touching, forced kissing, child sexual abuse, sexual torture and other sexual offences. 


	Sexual violence and misconduct by staff against patients

1. Over the past five years, how many incidents of sexual violence allegedly perpetrated by staff against patients has the trust recorded?

1.1 Over the past five years, how many incidents of sexual misconduct allegedly perpetrated by staff against patients has the trust recorded?

1.2 Over the past five years, how many staff have been formally disciplined for sexual violence and/or sexual misconduct against patients?
Sexual violence and misconduct by patients against other patients

2. Over the past five years, how many incidents of sexual violence allegedly perpetrated by patients against other patients has the trust recorded?

2.1 Over the past five years, how many incidents of sexual misconduct allegedly perpetrated by patients against other patients has the trust recorded?

Sexual violence and misconduct by patients against staff

3. Over the past five years, how many incidents of sexual violence allegedly perpetrated by patients against staff has the trust recorded?

3.1 Over the past five years, how many incidents of sexual misconduct allegedly perpetrated by patients against staff has the trust recorded?

Sexual violence and misconduct by staff against other staff

4. Over the past five years, how many incidents of sexual violence allegedly perpetrated by staff against other staff has the trust recorded?

4.1 Over the past five years, how many incidents of sexual misconduct allegedly perpetrated by staff against other staff has the trust recorded?

4.2 Over the past five years, how many staff have been formally disciplined for sexual misconduct and/or sexual violence against other staff?

Sexual violence and misconduct by visitors against patients

5. Over the past five years, how many incidents of sexual violence allegedly perpetrated by visitors against patients has the trust recorded?

5.1 Over the past five years, how many incidents of sexual misconduct allegedly perpetrated by visitors against patients has the trust recorded?

Sexual violence and misconduct by visitors against staff

6. Over the past five years, how many incidents of sexual violence allegedly perpetrated by visitors against staff has the trust recorded?

6.1 Over the past five years, how many incidents of sexual misconduct allegedly perpetrated by visitors against staff has the trust recorded?

	[bookmark: _GoBack]Please see the attached spreadsheet.
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		NHS trust name:		The Rotherham NHS Foundation Trust



		Questions

		1		Over the past five years, how many incidents of sexual violence allegedly perpetrated by staff against patients has the trust recorded?

				2017-18		2018-19		2019-20		2020-21		2021-22		Total		Notes, e.g. gaps in data

		Answer:		1		0		0		0		0



		1.1		Over the past five years, how many incidents of sexual misconduct allegedly perpetrated by staff against patients has the trust recorded?

				2017-18		2018-19		2019-20		2020-21		2021-22		Total		Notes, e.g. gaps in data

		Answer:		1		0		1		0		0				These figures include the figures for Q1 as violence is a subset of misconduct, they’re not mutually exclusive.



		1.2		Over the past five years, how many staff have been formally disciplined for sexual violence and/or sexual misconduct against patients? 

				2017-18		2018-19		2019-20		2020-21		2021-22		Total		Notes, e.g. gaps in data

		Answer:		0		0		0		0		0				Not held in Datix



		2		Over the past five years, how many incidents of sexual violence allegedly perpetrated by patients against other patients has the trust recorded?

				2017-18		2018-19		2019-20		2020-21		2021-22		Total		Notes, e.g. gaps in data

		Answer:		2		1		0		0		2



		2.1		Over the past five years, how many incidents of sexual misconduct allegedly perpetrated by patients against other patients has the trust recorded?

				2017-18		2018-19		2019-20		2020-21		2021-22		Total		Notes, e.g. gaps in data

		Answer:		2		1		0		1		2				These figures include the figures for Q2 as violence is a subset of misconduct, they’re not mutually exclusive.



		3		Over the past five years, how many incidents of sexual violence allegedly perpetrated by patients against staff has the trust recorded?

				2017-18		2018-19		2019-20		2020-21		2021-22		Total		Notes, e.g. gaps in data

		Answer:		0		3		1		7		6



		3.1		Over the past five years, how many incidents of sexual misconduct allegedly perpetrated by patients against staff has the trust recorded?

				2017-18		2018-19		2019-20		2020-21		2021-22		Total		Notes, e.g. gaps in data

		Answer:		0		5		2		11		9				These figures include the figures for Q3 as violence is a subset of misconduct, they’re not mutually exclusive.



		4		Over the past five years, how many incidents of sexual violence allegedly perpetrated by staff against other staff has the trust recorded?

				2017-18		2018-19		2019-20		2020-21		2021-22		Total		Notes, e.g. gaps in data

		Answer:		0		0		0		0		0				No cases of Sexual Misconduct and Violence



		4.1		Over the past five years, how many incidents of sexual misconduct allegedly perpetrated by staff against other staff has the trust recorded?

				2017-18		2018-19		2019-20		2020-21		2021-22		Total		Notes, e.g. gaps in data

		Answer:		0		1		0		0		0				These figures include the figures for Q4 as violence is a subset of misconduct, they’re not mutually exclusive.



		4.2		Over the past five years, how many staff have been formally disciplined for sexual misconduct and/or sexual violence against other staff?

				2017-18		2018-19		2019-20		2020-21		2021-22		Total		Notes, e.g. gaps in data

		Answer:		0		1		0		0		0				Not held in Datix



		5		Over the past five years, how many incidents of sexual violence allegedly perpetrated by visitors against patients has the trust recorded?

				2017-18		2018-19		2019-20		2020-21		2021-22		Total		Notes, e.g. gaps in data

		Answer:		0		0		0		0		1



		5.1		Over the past five years, how many incidents of sexual misconduct allegedly perpetrated by visitors against patients has the trust recorded?

				2017-18		2018-19		2019-20		2020-21		2021-22		Total		Notes, e.g. gaps in data

		Answer:		0		0		0		0		1				These figures include the figures for Q5 as violence is a subset of misconduct, they’re not mutually exclusive.



		6		Over the past five years, how many incidents of sexual violence allegedly perpetrated by visitors against staff has the trust recorded?

				2017-18		2018-19		2019-20		2020-21		2021-22		Total		Notes, e.g. gaps in data

		Answer:		0		0		0		0		0



		6.1		Over the past five years, how many incidents of sexual misconduct allegedly perpetrated by visitors against staff has the trust recorded?

				2017-18		2018-19		2019-20		2020-21		2021-22		Total		Notes, e.g. gaps in data

		Answer:		0		0		0		0		0				These figures include the figures for Q6 as violence is a subset of misconduct, they’re not mutually exclusive.





		Please explain any gaps in your data in the notes columns above.

		If the decision is made to withhold some of this data using exemptions in FOI legislation or the Data Protection Act, cite the exemption/s used in the notes columns.



		Terminology:



		Sexual misconduct covers a broad range of inappropriate, unwanted sexual behaviour. From the most severe forms of sexual violence, including rape and sexual assault, it also extends across to sexual harassment, stalking, and abusive or degrading remarks.



		The NHS definition of sexual violence describes it as any sexual act that a person did not consent to, or is forced into against their will, including rape, sexual assault, unwanted sexual touching, forced kissing, child sexual abuse, sexual torture and other sexual offences.
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